
READ: Write the 
reference for the 
designated passage 
of scripture today, as 
well as any verses that 
specifically stand out 
to you. 

OBSERVE: What is 
happening in the passage? 
What is the main theme? 
What is the writer trying to 
communicate? Is there any 
other passage that would 
clarify or add to this 
passage?  

APPLY: What is the 
practical application of 
this passage? Often 
there is more than one 
area of application in a 
passage. What is this 
passage saying?

DO: What is God 
specifically saying to 
me?  What is the focus 
of this passage for my 
life? What will I do 
because of my time in 
God’s Word? 

Bible Reading Plan 2025

Our 2025 BRP will take us to a deeper level of understanding of the Psalms. Wherever 
possible we have connected the Psalm to the Biblical passage that birthed it’s writing. 
Some of those passages are historical and some are prophetic. These passages 
reveal the real life struggles and challenges that birthed some of the greatest writing in 
scripture.   Our prayer is that as we connect the real life story to the Psalm our own walk 
with Jesus will be strengthened to allow us to better learn about Jesus, in order to live 
like Jesus so that we may lead others to Jesus. 

PURPOSE OF BRP 2025:

theroad.tv/road
choctaw road baptist church

Psalm 107
Psalm 108  
Psalm 109
Psalm 110
Psalm 111 

Psalm 112 
Psalm 113 
Psalm 114
Psalm 115
Psalm 116 

Psalm 117  
Psalm 118  
Psalm 119
Psalm 120
Psalm 121  

Psalm 122
Psalm 123
Psalm 124
Psalm 125
Psalm 126

Psalm 127
Psalm 128
Psalm 129
Psalm 130
Psalm 131

29
30

1
2
3

6
7
8
9
10

13
14
15
16
17

20
21
22
23
24

27
28
29
30
31

W
E

E
K

 5
3

W
E

E
K

 5
4

W
E

E
K

 5
5

W
E

E
K

 5
6

W
E

E
K

 5
7

O
C

T
O

B
E

R

Psalm 132
Psalm 133
Psalm 134
Psalm 135
Psalm 136

Psalm 137
Psalm 138
Psalm 139
Psalm 140
Psalm 141

Psalm 142
Psalm 143
Psalm 144
Psalm 145 
Psalm 146

Psalm 147
Psalm 148
Psalm 149
Psalm 150 
Romans 8

3
4
5
6
7

10
11
12
13
14

17
18
19
20
21

24
25
26
27
28

W
E

E
K

 5
8

W
E

E
K

 5
9

W
E

E
K

 6
0

W
E

E
K

 6
1

N
O

V
E

M
B

E
R

D
E

C
E

M
B

E
R

1
2
3
4
5

8
9
10
11
12

15
16
17
18
19

22
23
24
25
26

29
30
31

Genesis 3:8-15
Genesis 15:1-6
Deuteronomy 18:15-19
Psalm 89:1-4
Isaiah 9:2-6

Isaiah 11:1-10
Isaiah 12:2-6
Micah 5:2-3
Isaiah 40:1-5
Isaiah 40:9-11

Isaiah 40:9-11
Isaiah 52:7-9
Zechariah 6:12-13
Malachi 3:1-6
Mark 1:1-3

John 1:1-18
Luke 1:5-13
Luke 1:26-38
Luke 1:46-55
Matthew 1:18-24

Luke 2:1-14
Luke 2:15-21
Matthew 2:1-12

W
E

E
K

 6
2

W
E

E
K

 6
3

W
E

E
K

 6
4

W
E

E
K

 6
5


