



reference for the designated passage of scripture today, as well as any verses that specifically stand out to you.

happening in the passage? What is the main theme? What is the writer trying to communicate? Is there any other passage that would clarify or add to this passage?

APPLY: What is the practical application of this passage? Often there is more than one area of application in a passage. What is this passage saying?

specifically saying to me? What is the focus of this passage for my life? What will I do because of my time in God's Word?

PURPOSE OF BRP 2025:

Our 2025 BRP will take us to a deeper level of understanding of the Psalms. Wherever possible we have connected the Psalm to the Biblical passage that birthed it's writing. Some of those passages are historical and some are prophetic. These passages reveal the real life struggles and challenges that birthed some of the greatest writing in scripture. Our prayer is that as we connect the real life story to the Psalm our own walk with Jesus will be strengthened to allow us to better learn about Jesus, in order to live like Jesus so that we may lead others to Jesus.

	WEEK 53	29 30 1 2 3 3	Psalm 107 Psalm 108 Psalm 109 Psalm 110 Psalm 111
	WEEK 54	6	Psalm 112 Psalm 113 Psalm 114 Psalm 115 Psalm 116
- OCTOBER	WEEK 55	13 14 15 16 17 1	Psalm 117 Psalm 118 Psalm 119 Psalm 120 Psalm 121
	WEEK 56	20	Psalm 122 Psalm 123 Psalm 124 Psalm 125 Psalm 126
	WEEK 57	27	Psalm 127 Psalm 128 Psalm 129 Psalm 130 Psalm 131

	3 4 5 6 7	Psalm 132 Psalm 133 Psalm 134 Psalm 135 Psalm 136
1BER	10 11 12 13 14 14 14 15 16 16 17 17 17 17 17 17	Psalm 137 Psalm 138 Psalm 139 Psalm 140 Psalm 141
NOVEMBER	0 17	Psalm 142 Psalm 143 Psalm 144 Psalm 145 Psalm 146
	24 25 26 27 28 28	Psalm 147 Psalm 148 Psalm 149 Psalm 150 Romans 8

	WEEK 62 1	Genesis 3:8-15 Genesis 15:1-6 Deuteronomy 18:15-19 Psalm 89:1-4 Isaiah 9:2-6
DECEMBER	NEEK 63 NEEK 63 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Isaiah 11:1-10 Isaiah 12:2-6 Micah 5:2-3 Isaiah 40:1-5 Isaiah 40:9-11
	NEEK 64 15 16 17 18 19 19 19	Isaiah 40:9-11 Isaiah 52:7-9 Zechariah 6:12-13 Malachi 3:1-6 Mark 1:1-3
	22	John 1:1-18 Luke 1:5-13 Luke 1:26-38 Luke 1:46-55 Matthew 1:18-24
	29 30 31	Luke 2:1-14 Luke 2:15-21 Matthew 2:1-12

